

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

KA 'OIHANA OLAKINO

JOSH GREEN, M.D. GOVERNOR KE KIA'ĀINA

KENNETH S. FINK, MD, MGA, MPH DIRECTOR KA LUNA HO'OKELE

## Department of Health to Host Red Hill Open House, Fuel Tank Advisory Committee Meeting on October 8 and 9, 2024

FOR PLANNING PURPOSES October 7, 2024

24-133

HONOLULU – The Hawai'i Department of Health (DOH) will host an open house and Fuel Tank Advisory Committee (FTAC) meeting on updates related to the Red Hill Bulk Fuel Storage Facility. The agenda includes information on public health monitoring, groundwater monitoring and analysis, drinking water updates, and remediation updates.

Representatives from the DOH, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA), Honolulu Board of Water Supply, Navy Closure Task Force-Red Hill (NCTF-RH), University of Hawai'i (UH), and the National Academies of Sciences, Engineering, and Medicine will participate in the FTAC meeting.

Members of the media interested in attending should RSVP to <u>kellyann.lee@doh.hawaii.gov</u>.

## TUESDAY, OCTOBER 8, 2024

WHAT: Red Hill Open House
WHERE: Āliamanu Middle School Cafeteria 3271 Salt Lake Blvd, Honolulu, HI 96818
WHEN: Tuesday, October 8, 2024, 5:00-7:00 p.m. HST

View information booths and have questions answered by representatives from DOH, EPA, NCTF-RH, UH, and Red Hill Community Representation Initiative.

## WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2024

WHAT: Fuel Tank Advisory Committee Meeting

**WHERE:** Neal S. Blaisdell Center Pikake Room 777 Ward Avenue, Honolulu, HI 96813 The meeting will also be available via Zoom (<u>Register here</u>)

WHEN: Wednesday, October 9, 2024, 1:00-5:00 p.m. HST

The FTAC meeting is part of DOH and other agencies' work to increase and enhance public engagement related to Red Hill. More information can be found online at the <u>DOH Red Hill</u> <u>Water Information Website</u>. The agenda and presentations for the FTAC meetings can be found <u>here</u>.

###

Media Contact: Stephen Downes Director of Communications Hawai'i State Department of Health 808-586-4417 Stephen.Downes@DOH.Hawaii.gov